:H \$90.00 4908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM825014

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paperspace Co.		07/05/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DigitalOcean, LLC	
Street Address:	101 Avenue of the Americas, 10th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10013	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4908138	PAPERSPACE
Serial Number:	97933690	PAPERSPACE
Serial Number:	88243276	GRADIENT ^o

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2124684888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-468-4800

Email: jkatz@dglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey C. Katz

Address Line 1: Davis & Gilbert LLP, 1675 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 030556-0001-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey C. Katz
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey C. Katz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Paperspace#page1.tif source=Assignment - Paperspace#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008148 FRAME: 0736

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **Paperspace Co.**, a Delaware corporation, with an address of 201 Moore Street, Brooklyn, New York 11206 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of the marks listed below, which are or were the subject of the following registration and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

	Application		Registration		Status
Mark	No.	Filing Date	No.	Registration Date	
Paperspace	86/694914	07/16/2015	4908138	03/01/2016	Expired
PAPERSPACE	97/933690	05/12/2023			Pending
gradient	88/243276	12/27/2018			Pending

WHEREAS, DigitalOcean, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with an address of 101 Avenue of the Americas, 10th Floor, New York, New York 10013 (hereinafter, "Assignee"), was desirous of acquiring said marks and said registration and applications thereof and the accompanying goodwill; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of an agreement effective as of July 5, 2023 between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor did irrevocably transfer, convey, assign, and deliver to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said marks and all goodwill associated therewith, and the aforesaid registration and applications, and all related rights, privileges, claims, causes of action and options that might be asserted by Assignor in respect of said marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties intend to confirm that, effective July 5, 2023, the said marks and all goodwill associated therewith, and the said registration and applications, and all related Rights, were transferred from Assignor to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed to be effective as of July 5, 2023.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008148 FRAME: 0737

Paperspace Co.
By:[Signature]
[Signature]
Alan Shapio
[Signatory's name]
Director
[Signatory's title]
DigitalOcean, LLC
By:
[Signature]
Seth Zelnick
[Signatory's name]
Deputy General Counsel
[Signatory's title]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008148 FRAME: 0738

RECORDED: 07/18/2023